
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 3028
ANSWERED ON-22/03/2021

NH PROJECTS IN JHARKHAND

3028. SHRI DHIRAJ PRASAD SAHU:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of the highways declared as National Highways (NHs) along with name of NHs which are under construction at present in the State of Jharkhand;

(b) the details of development work of NHs taken up in the State of Jharkhand during the last three years;

(c) whether the targets fixed for the said work have been achieved and if so, the details thereof;

and

(d) the funds allocated and released for the purpose during the said period?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

( NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) 3290 KMs have been declared as National Highway. Details of NH declared which are under construction at present in the state of Jharkhand are at Annexure-I

(b) 949.44 Kms of NH have been taken up for development in the state of Jharkhand during last three years. The details are at Annexure-II

(c) Targets fixed for said works (during last 3 years) have been achieved leaving exceptions where the works have been delayed due to non-acquisition of land, non clearance from forest department and delay in utility shifting etc. The details of delayed works are at Annexure-III

(d) The funds allocated and released for the purpose during last three year are at Annexure-IV
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ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY OF PARA (a) OF THE RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO.3028 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 22.03.2021 ASKED BY SHRI DHIRAJ PRASAD
SAHU REGARDING NH PROJECTS IN JHARKHAND.

Sl. no. New NH No. Old NH No. Length in Km Years

1 114A 278.1 05.10.15

2 18 32 157 05.10.15

3 118 32 17 05.03.10

4 19 2 191.9 05.03.10

5 419 57.65 21.03.14

6 20 31, 33, 75 376.5 05.03.10

7 220 54 14.08.12

8 22 99 106 05.03.10

9 522 100 119.2 05.03.10

10 133 121.5 26.09.12

11 133A 41.8 21.03.14

12 39 75 259 05.03.10

13 139 98 53.55 05.03.10

14 43 78, 23,33 294 05.03.10

15 143 23 123.2 05.03.10

16 343 - 48.8 05.10.15

17 218 - 43.5 19.09.18

18 320 23 81.2 05.03.10

19 320D - 99.7 19.09.18

20 320G - 180 19.09.18

21 33 80 93 05.03.10

22 333 - 19.6 05.03.10

23 133B - 9.6 23.09.14

24 333A - 95.3 21.03.14

25 143A - 71 21.03.14

26 143B - 52.8 19.0918

27 143AG - 134.5 19.09.18

28 143D - 81.7 03.04.18
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29 143H - 6.5 03.04.18

30 49 6 22.4 05.03.10

Total 3290
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ANNEXURE –II REFERRED TO IN REPLY OF PARA (b) OF THE RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO.3028 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 22.03.2021 ASKED BY SHRI DHIRAJ PRASAD
SAHU REGARDING NH PROJECTS IN JHARKHAND.

Sl.
No.

NH
No.

Name of  work
Length
Km/M

Sanction
Cost

(in Cr.)

Date of
Start

Scheduled
date of

completion

Actual date of
completion/Lik

ely date of
completion

Present
progress
(in Kms)

1 2 5 10 9 15 16 17 14

1 333A

W/S to 2-lane with
paved shoulder from
km0.00 to Km12.80 of
NH-333A

12.80 63.860 24.06.2017 17.03.2019 31.05.2019 12.8

2 80
Strengthening work in
Km. 244 to Km. 260 of
NH-80

17.00 14.340 15.04.2017 14.07.2018 14.07.2018 17

3
114-

A

Strengthening of NH-114A from km 244.842
to km 251.400 for the
2017-18 in the state of
jharkhand

6.92 8.16 16.01.2018 15.04.2018 15.04.2018 6.92

4 220
Strengthening of NH 220
from KM 8.00 to KM
41.05

33.05 40.72 12.02.2018 11.02.2019 11.02.2019 33.05

5 98

Strengthening from km
57.00 to 79.147 in the
state of jharkhand for
the year 2016-17

22.147 90.350 28.04.2017 27.10.2018 30.04.2019 22.147

6 220

W/S construction of
existing pavement up to
2-lane with paved
shoulder including
replacement from km
41.050 to 54.00 of NH-
220

13.20 55.990 25.01.2018 24.07.2019 - 8.25

7 114A

Widening to 2 lane with
paved shoulders &
geometric improvement
of NH-114-A from
KM251.40 to KM 290.30
(excluding giridih
Bypass)

39.05 96.47 23.01.2018 22.07.2019 31.12.2019 39.05

8 98

Strengthening from km
29.500 to 48.050 and
Km52.030 to 57.00 in
the state of jharkhand
for the year 2016-17

23.52 40.87 19.04.2018 24.7.2019 30.06.2020 23.52

9 114A

 W/S to 2-lane with
paved shoulder from
km184.00 to 216 of NH-
114-A

32.00 102.39 31.07.2018 28.08.2019 27.08.2020 32

10 114A
Strengthening work in
Km 12.325 to 63.760 of
NH-114A

50.44 60.23 09.04.2018 08.01.2019 15.06.2019 50.44

11 143
Strengthening of NH 143
from KM 44.00 to KM
71.00

27 24.37 10.08.2019 09.07.2020 31.12.2020 27

12 78
Strengthening of NH 78
from KM 10.00 to KM
23.215

13.215 10.57 30.08.2019 29.05.2020 31.03.2021 13.215

13 75E

Strengthening work
Hatgamharia -jaintgarh
road of KM 176 to
202.900 of NH-75E

26.90 27.56 26.10.2019 25.10.2020 25.01.2021 26.9

14 100

Strengthening of Road
in Km 73.00 to
Km119.175 under NH(o)
EPC NH-100

46.175 47.98 26.10.2019 25.10.2020 20.04.2021 22

15
114-

A

W/S to 2-lane with
paved shoulder from
km141.00 to184.00 of
NH-114-A

44.00 196.00 13.09.2019 12.09.2021 - 20.75
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16
114-

A

Strengthening work in
Km 0.0 to 41.80 of NH-
133A

41.8 51.38 15.10.2019 14.01.2021 30.06.2021 26

17
NH-
32

2/4 laning of Govindpur
  (Rajganj)-Chas-WBl
Border (Km 0.00 to Km
56.889) (37.750, 4-lane
&   19.139,
2-lane)

56.88 486.00 10.12.2017 09.12.2019
--

50.99

18
NH-
75

4 L of Kutchery Chowk
to Bijupara Section of
NH-75.

34.00 235.90 27.12.2017 19.06.2019
--

30.40

19
NH-
75

4L of Bijupara to Kuru
Section of NH-75.

21.00 144.10 27.12.2017 19.06.2019
--

21.00

20
NH-
23

4L of Piska More – Palma
 Section of NH-23.

23.10 172.16 27.12.2017 19.06.2019
--

23.10

21
NH-
33

4L of Ranchi-Rampur
(Pkg-I) Section of NH-33.

26.27 381.01 11.06.2019 10.12.2020
--

16.00

22
NH-
33

4-L of Rampur-Chauka
Section of NH-33 (Pkg-II)

77.30 351.01 08.06.2019 02.12.2020
--

69.90

23
NH-
33

4-L of Chauka-
Saharbeda
Section of NH-33 (Pkg-

III)

16.05 196.76 12.07.2019 10.01.2021

--

12.85

24
NH-
33

4-L of Saharbeda-
Mahulia   section of NH-
33 (Pkg-IV)

44.21 379.38 11.06.2019 10.12.2020
--

28.50

25 NH-2

6-lane of BH/JH Border
to   Gorhar Section of
NH-2.

71.29 999.00 03.06.2019 29.11.2021
--

34.04

26 NH-2
6-lane of Gorhar to
Kharratunda of NH-2

40.19 917.00 19.07.2019 18.07.2021
--

31.14

27 NH-2
6-lane of    Kharratunda
to BarwaAdda of NH-2

40.33 860.10 08.01.2019 07.01.2021
--

35.70

28
NH-
33

4L of Barhi-Koderma
Section of NH-33.

27.70 276.71 18.11.2019 17.11.2021
--

12.00

29
NH-
80

Ganga Bridge at
Sahibganj

21.90 1900.08 01.11.2020 31.10.2024
--

0

Total 949.44
8230.45
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 ANNEXURE –III REFERRED TO IN REPLY OF PARA (c) OF THE RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.3028 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 22.03.2021 ASKED BY SHRI DHIRAJ PRASAD

SAHU REGARDING NH PROJECTS IN JHARKHAND.

Sl.
No.

NH
No.

Name of  work
Length
Km/M

Sanction
Cost

(in Cr.)
Date of Start

Scheduled
date of

completion

Actual date of
completion/
Likely date of
completion

Present
progress
(in Kms

1 2 5 10 9 15 16 17 14

1 220

W/S construction of
existing pavement up
to 2-lane with paved
shoulder including
replacement from km
41.050 to 54.00 of NH-
220

13.20 55.990 25.01.2018 24.07.2019 - 8.25

2 33 4-Laning of balance

work of Ranchi-

Mahulia Section of

NH-33 from Vikash-Rampur (Km   113.730

to Km 140.00),

Package-I

26.27

381.01 11.06.2019 10.12.2020 10.06.2021 16.00

3 33 4-Laning of balance

work of Ranchi-

Mahulia Section

from Rampur-Chowka

Section (Km 140.00

to Km 217.300),

Package II.

77.30

351.01 03.06.2019 02.12.2020 02.03.2021 69.90

4 33 4-Laning of   balance

work of Chowka to

Saherbera section of NH-33 from Km

217.300 to Km

233.350, Package III

16.05
196.76 12.07.2019 10.01.2021 10.07.2021 12.85

5 33 4-Laning of balance

work of Ranchi-

Mahulia Section of

NH-33 from Saherbera

to Mahulia (Km

233.350 to Km

277.568),Package IV

44.218

379.38 11.06.2019 10.12.2020 10.06.2021 28.50

6 2 6-laning of Chordaha

to   Gorhar section

(Km 249.525 to Km

320.810)

71.285

999.00 03.06.2019 29.11.2021 27.02.2022 34.04

7 2 Six laning of   Gorhar

to Khairatunda

Section of NH-2 from

Km 320.810 to Km

360.300 in the   state

of Jharkhand under

NHDP -Phase V on

Hybrid Annuity Mode

39.49
917.00 19.07.2019 18.07.2021 18.10.2021 31.14

8 2 6-Laning of

Khairatunda-

BarwaAdda Section

(Km 360.30 to Km

400.132)

39.832
860.10 08.01.2019 07.01.2021 07.07.2021 35.70

9 31 4-Laning of   Barhi -

Koderma Section (Km
276.71 18.11.2019 17.11.2021 16.02.2022 12.00
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0.00 to Km 27.700) of

NH-31.

27.700

10 32 2/4 laning of

Govindpur   (Rajganj)-

Chas-WBl Border (Km

0.00 to Km 56.889)

(37.750, 4-lane &

19.139,

2-lane)

56.889

486.00 10.12.2017 09.12.2019

25.02.2021

(EOT sent to

NHAI-HQ)

50.99

ToTal
412.23

4
4902.96
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ANNEXURE -IV REFERRED TO IN REPLY OF PARA (d) OF THE RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO.3028 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 22.03.2021 ASKED BY SHRI DHIRAJ PRASAD
SAHU REGARDING NH PROJECTS IN JHARKHAND.

Year Funds allocated (in Crs.) Fund Released (in Crs.)

2017-2018 1960.77 1271.00

2018-2019 2980.88 2921.45

2019-2020 2351.95 2279.19

*****
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